Art. FFA/FGA-Seite 170
The above information is  for reference only and
Eicmation reserves the right to alter without prior
notice
DESIGN
FFA/FGA series low load butterfly valve features
a metal sectional seal design with a concentric

Packing: Graphite/PTFE
Pneumatic double-acting or single-acting
Ordering example: e.g.
Actuator
      A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Pressure criteria
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
 PA=Pneumatic
        actuator
1=Double action
2=Single action-close
3=Single action-open
1=Aluminium alloy
2=Stainless steel
1=NBR
2=HNBR
3=FKM
I .
Type
J.
Function
K.
Material
L + M.
Size
N.
Seal
O.
Structure
1=Gear13=Ø52
14=Ø63
15=Ø75
16=Ø83
17=Ø92
18=Ø105
19=Ø125
20=Ø140
21=Ø160
22=Ø190
23=Ø210
24=Ø240
25=Ø270
26=Ø300
27=Ø350
28=Ø400
P.

38=40"
39=44"
Ordering example: e.g.
Butterfly valve
FGA23D1621-KL411111
=ISO5211 Low load butterfly valve,A36/304,Metal,PN6,GB Flange,DN100,Electric actuator 50Nm, 220VAC,
Explosion proof grade IP67,On/Off+dry contact
23=A36/304
24=A36/316
33=304/304
44=316/316
For more requests please contact us
Art. FGA-KL-Seite 179
Dimension
PN6/10
H
Ød LØd
H
A A BB
L
Wafer Flange
Model Torque(NM) L H L H
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 527.5 -
KL121111 50 170.5 121 540 -
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 552.5 479.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 565 492
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 562.5 510.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 575 523
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 582.5 578.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 595 591
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 622.5 593.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 635 606
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 647.5 606.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 660 619
KL111311 100 211.5 154 733.5 837.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 747 851
KL111311 100 211.5 154 783.5 867.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 797 881
KL111511 200 259 186 883 934
KL121511 200 217.5 139 862 913
KL111511 200 259 186 943 962
KL121511 200 217.5 139 922 941
KL111711 400 259 186 1013 986
KL121711 400 266.5 170 1023 996
KL111711 400 259 186 1063 1014
KL121711 400 266.5 170 1073 1024
KL111911 600 259 186 1173 1042
KL121911 600 266.5 170 1183 1052
KL111911 600 259 186 1203 1109
KL121911 600 266.5 170 1213 1119
311
340